Professional Development Interest Survey - Fall SurveyMonkey

2014
1. Areyou:
Response
Percent
Classified staff | | 40.0%
Full-time faculty | | 60.0%
Part-time faculty 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

2. How many years of service do you have with Moorpark College?

Response

Percent
R — 26.3%
6-10 [ ] 15.8%
11+ | 57.9%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

12

20

Response
Count

11

19



3. Classroom Teaching

Rating Rating

Yes No
Average Count
Classroom Techniques 50.0% (7) 50.0% (7) 0.50 14
Specific Notes 1
Classroom Management 38.5% (5) 61.5% (8) 0.38 13
Student Assessment ldeas 50.0% (7) 50.0% (7) 0.50 14
Specific Notes 1
Discipline-specific Techniques
. 60.0% (9) 40.0% (6) 0.60 15
(specify below)
Specific Notes 2
Computer Programs (specify
69.2% (9) 30.8% (4) 0.69 13
below)
Specific Notes 5
Mentoring 35.7% (5) 64.3% (9) 0.36 14
Specific Notes 1
Syllabus and Lesson Plan
15.4% (2) 84.6% (11) 0.15 13

Preparation

answered question 15

skipped question 5
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4. Teaching & Technology

Rating Rating

ves No Average Count
Classroom Technology 53.3% (8) 46.7% (7) 0.53 15
Assessment Technology 50.0% (7) 50.0% (7) 0.50 14
Specific Notes 1
Distance Ed Technology 33.3% (5) 66.7% (10) 0.33 15
Teaching of Technology to 33.3% (5) 66.7% (10) 0.33 15

Students
answered question 15
skipped question 5
5. Wellness

e e G
Professional Burn-out 56.3% (9) 43.8% (7) 0.56 16
Stress Reduction 62.5% (10) 37.5% (6) 0.63 16
Time Management 43.8% (7) 56.3% (9) 0.44 16
answered question 16
skipped question 4
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6. Work Tools

VCCCD Processes (Field Trips,
Baner, etc.)

(please specify)

MS Office Programs

(please specify)

7. Institutional Processes

Program Plans & SLOs

Specific Notes

Emergency preparedness

Specific Notes

Sexual Harassment

Tenure Process

Yes

46.7% (7)

64.3% (9)

Yes

53.3% (8)

76.9% (10)

14.3% (2)

14.3% (2)
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Rating

No
Average
53.3% (8) 0.47
35.7% (5) 0.64
answered question
skipped question

Ratin

No <
Average
46.7% (7) 0.53
23.1% (3) 0.77
85.7% (12) 0.14
85.7% (12) 0.14

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

15

14

16

Rating
Count

15

13

14

14

15



8. Student Success

Student Disciplinary Procedures

Specific Notes

Basic Skills

Specific Notes

Campus (Student) Services

Specific Notes

Registration

Library

Specific Notes

9. Various

Faculty Sabbatical Presentations

Other (be specific)

Specific Notes

Yes

57.1% (8)

28.6% (4)

35.7% (5)

14.3% (2)

50.0% (7)

Yes

57.1% (8)

40.0% (2)
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Rating

No
Average
42.9% (6) 0.57
71.4% (10) 0.29
64.3% (9) 0.36
85.7% (12) 0.14
50.0% (7) 0.50
answered question
skipped question

Ratin

No <
Average
42.9% (6) 0.57
60.0% (3) 0.40

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

14

14

14

14

14

14

Rating
Count

14

14



10. When would Faculty & Staff Development opportunities be best presented? (Select
one.)

Response Response

Percent Count
Monday 0.0% 0
Tuesday [_| 6.3% 1
Wednesday | | 31.3% 5
Thursday | | 37.5% 6
Friday [ ] 25.0% !
answered question 16
skipped question 4

11. When would Faculty & Staff Development opportunities be best presented? (Select
one.)

Response Response

Percent Count
Morning | | 50.0% 8
Afternoon | | 50.0% 8
Evening 0.0% 0
answered question 16
skipped question 4
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12. How might Faculty & Staff Development best advertise/ disseminate information to
faculty and staff about Faculty & Staff Development opportunities?

Response Response

Percent Count
MyVCCCD | | 37.5% 6
email | 87.5% 14
Flyers in mailboxes | | 31.3% 5
Department meetings | | 31.3% 5
Other (please specify) 0.0% 0
answered question 16
skipped question 4

13. Have you accessed the Faculty Development webpage on the Moorpark College
website?

Response Response

Percent Count

Yes | | 33.3% 5
No | | 66.7% 10
answered question 15
skipped question 5
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14. How are you fulfilling your contract flex requirements? (Select all that apply.)

Internally through Faculty
Development

Internally through other means
(Describe below)

Externally (Describe below)

Response
Percent

62.5%

37.5%

87.5%

Please describe

answered question

skipped question

15. Please list ideas on how to advertise the faculty development resources:

16. Any other thoughts you'd care to share?
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answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

12

Response
Count

16

Response
Count

16



Page 2, Q1. Classroom Teaching

Specific Notes
Include innovative ways to use technology.

Specific Notes

Specific Notes
Ways to streamline assessing SLOs

Specific Notes
Career Counseling
Active learning suggestions

Specific Notes
| saw one on Exel several years ago which was excellent
MS Access
Adobe Acrobat Pro, Grades First, Excel
Publisher, excel
SPSS- continued subscription

Specific Notes
Employee mentors

Specific Notes

Page 2, Q2. Teaching & Technology

Specific Notes

Specific Notes
We need a way to streamline the assessment of SLOs.

Specific Notes

Specific Notes
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Sep 19, 2014 9:00 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:00 AM

Oct 3, 2014 6:55 PM

Sep 19, 2014 9:11 AM

Oct 1, 2014 3:22 PM
Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM
Sep 22, 2014 1:53 PM
Sep 19, 2014 10:25 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:11 AM

Sep 19, 2014 10:25 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:00 AM



Page 2, Q4. Work Tools

(please specify)
1 Purchasing process, Student worker hiring process
2 Baner?

(please specify)
1 Access
3 Access
4 Excel, Access

Page 2, Q5. Institutional Processes

Specific Notes

2 Program plans-How to get what you need
3 How to use track dat

4 Very confusing

5 Curicunet

6 It is a chance to work on this together.

Specific Notes

1 | think this is essential, especially evacuation or lock-down training

Specific Notes

Specific Notes
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Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM

Sep 24, 2014 3:03 PM

Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM
Sep 23, 2014 3:47 PM

Sep 22, 2014 1:53 PM

Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM
Sep 24, 2014 1:43 PM
Sep 19, 2014 10:25 AM
Sep 19, 2014 9:22 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:00 AM

Oct 1, 2014 3:22 PM



Page 2, Q6. Student Success

Specific Notes

2 Class on steps of process Sep 19, 2014 9:22 AM
Specific Notes

2 Keyboard Ony should be a required basic skill Sep 19, 2014 9:22 AM
Specific Notes

1 Financial Aid process for students and Work Study process Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM
Specific Notes
Specific Notes

1 Maybe a tour of what is available for students and staff Sep 24, 2014 3:22 PM

Page 2, Q7. Various

Specific Notes

Specific Notes

1 MCShare, Adobe, Student hiring process, Retirement, Health benefits, Copy Sep 25, 2014 6:21 AM
center

2 Student Success and Equity Sep 22, 2014 1:53 PM

3 All service depts Sep 19, 2014 10:25 AM
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Page 4, Q3. How are you fulfilling your contract flex requirements? (Select all that apply.)

Conferences and online courses.
Discipline specific conferences and training
Off campus conventions, meetings, prof. activities.

Committees. Club advisor and dept dug meeting all fulfill and exceed the
cimbined service flex requirement

Teach and learn workshops, discipline seminars

Math department enrichment meetings and outside discipline specific
conferences.

Attending conferences and professional classes from additional job

Page 5, Q1. Please list ideas on how to advertise the faculty development resources:

Emails
Should be a top-level option in MyVCCCD.

One-page flyer printed on back of flex form distributed by EVP office at start of
each term.

Ask for announcement s in dept meetings. Word of mouth is bedt

Page 5, Q2. Any other thoughts you'd care to share?

| have asked a few times by email to do a workshop as a webinar but no one
ever follows up with me.

| much prefer on-ground faculty development (such as Fall 2014) compared to
online (Spring 2014)

would love a self defense workshop

This survey seems geared toward faculty more than classified
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Sep 24, 2014 3:03 PM
Sep 24, 2014 1:44 PM
Sep 23, 2014 12:56 PM

Sep 19, 2014 9:25 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:14 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:02 AM

Sep 19, 2014 9:01 AM

Oct 3, 2014 6:57 PM
Sep 24, 2014 3:04 PM

Sep 24, 2014 1:47 PM

Sep 19, 2014 9:26 AM

Oct 3, 2014 6:57 PM

Oct 1, 2014 3:23 PM

Sep 25, 2014 7:20 AM

Sep 22, 2014 1:54 PM



